[ISSUER NAME

INSTRUMENT_NAME

Avg VOLUME(both OTC & OB)

ABBEY PLC

ALLIED IRISH BANKS PLC
ALLIED IRISH BANKS PLC
AMINEX PLC

ANGLO IRISH BANK CORPORATION PLC
ARCON INTERNATIONAL RESOURCES PLC

BANK OF IRELAND

BANK OF IRELAND

BANK OF IRELAND

CRHPLC

CRHPLC

CRHPLC

C&C GROUP PLC

CPL RESOURCES PLC

DATALEX PLC

DCC PLC

DONEGAL CREAMERIES PLC
DRAGON OIL PLC

EIRCOM GROUP PLC

ELAN CORPORATION PLC

F.B.D HOLDINGS PLC

FYFFES PLC

GARTMORE IRISH GROWTH FUND PLC
GLANBIA PLC

GLENCAR MINING PLC

GRAFTON GROUP.PIc
GREENCORE GROUP PLC
HORIZON TECHNOLOGY GROUP PLC
[.W.P. INTERNATIONAL PLC

[.W.P. INTERNATIONAL PLC

IAWS GROUP PLC

ICON PLC

IFG GROUP PLC

INDEPENDENT NEWS & MEDIA PLC
IONA TECHNOLOGIES PLC

Ordinary Shares

Non-Cum. Pref. Shares Floating Rate Series A

Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ord Shares

NC. Euro Preference Stock Eurl.27
NCP StkSrs A STG1 & STG9 Liq

Ord Stock

5% Cum Pref
7% A Cum Pref
Ordinary Shares

Ordinary Shares of Eur 0.01

Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares

Ordinary Shares of Eur 0.10

Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares

Units (Compr 1 Ord and 1 C and 9 A Shares)

Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares

12% Cum Pref 1-55.000

Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
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8 529
60 725
13172

7150
15151
21547

6 547

138 550
16 372
10 464
86 645
11 990
56 850
28 370
33 662

7672

7 251
60 839

123 668

4 538

7219
37 236

100
16 451

105 552
11925
16 919
17 032

2 200
32 198
13 023

734
20374
49 052

2411



IRISH CONTINENTAL GROUP PLC Units (Comprising Redeemable Shares) 4102

IRISH LIFE AND PERMANENT PLC Ordinary Shares 8173
JURYS DOYLE HOTEL GROUP PLC Ordinary Shares 8 318
KENMARE RESOURCES PLC Ordinary Shares 53 766
KENMARE RESOURCES PLC Warrants (To sub for Ord) 455 980
KERRY GROUP PLC Ordinary Shares 5160
KINGSPAN GROUP PLC Ordinary Shares 17 927
MCINERNEY HOLDINGS PLC Ordinary Shares 10 488
MINMET PLC Ordinary Shares 27 497
MOSNEY IRISH HOLIDAYS PLC Mosney Irish Holidays Plc 5.5% Cum Pref 1825
NORISH PLC Ordinary Shares 7 163
OAKHILL GROUP PLC Ordinary Shares 37 601
OGLESBY & BUTLER PLC Ordinary Shares 38 344
ORMONDE MINING PLC Ordinary Shares 86 794
OVOCA RESOURCES PLC Ordinary Shares 85 249
PADDY POWER PLC Ordinary Shares 9180
PROVIDENCE RESOURCES PLC Ordinary Shares 144 496
QUALCERAM SHIRES PLC Ordinary Shares 16 878
READYMIX PLC Ordinary Shares 19 901
RYANAIR HOLDINGS PLC Ord. Shares 21744
SOUTH WHARF PLC Ordinary Shares 8 463
THIRDFORCE PLC Ordinary Shares 14 982
TRINITY BIOTECH PLC Ordinary Shares 1633
TULLOW OIL PLC Ord. Shares 23 476
ULSTER TELEVISION PLC Ordinary Shares 6 655
UNIDARE PLC Ordinary Shares 9982
UNITED DRUG PLC Ord Shares 20 286
VIRIDIAN GROUP PLC Ordinary Shares 15586
VISLINK PLC Ord. Shares 10 000
WATERFORD WEDGWOOD PLC Units 119 011
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95% Total TURNOVER

95% Total Trades

Turnover multipler Trade multipler |

182 340 488
3193 455

11 738 841 010
69 995

7 401 685 078
6 120 554
1694 217

43 213 695

12 526 723 280
656 280

1057 285
9743 351 730
604 965 443
16 593 595

30 464 136

1 385 036 854
30 932 369

51 874 222
1370670 492
2534 935 205
242 411 217
1020 761 587
1330

255 283 613

3 310 860

763 621 049
730 412 115
26 393072
794

15 298 603
1187 620 084
1513 868

73 153 882

1 398 891 555
18 289 274

2633,4
3,8
68443,7
38
34846
731,5
9,5

11,4
70315,2
57

57
45130,7
41211
634,6
1748
13203,1
986,1
1398,4
7284,6
34496,4
2025,4
15519,2
1,9
6203,5
4541
8922,4
13904,2
1571,3
1,9
1987,4
9091,5
64,6
3402,9
13828,2
1831,6

21 378,58 0,31
52,59 0,00

891 168,71 5,20
9,79 0,01

488 540,38 2,30
284,05 0,03
258,76 0,00
311,90 0,00

765 120,25 4,29
62,72 0,00
12,20 0,00

812 623,77 3,76
10 641,39 0,07
584,89 0,02
905,01 0,05

180 533,88 1,72
4 265,91 0,14
852,64 0,02

11 083,47 0,06
558 575,67 7,60
33 578,44 0,28
27 413,52 0,42
13,30 0,02

15 517,53 0,38
31,37 0,00

64 033,52 0,75
43 170,97 0,82
1 549,66 0,09
0,36 0,00
475,15 0,06

91 194,12 0,70
2 062,41 0,09

3 590,50 0,17
28 518,43 0,28
7 586,39 0,76
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238 989 829
3443 635 414
447 600 117
14 427 880
381 980
1789 769 590
1183933434
360 243 301
179 841
3294

934 859
3551124
1568 384

13 423 683
3781677
617 357 326
58 345 746
29 243 222
67 030 137
5213 278 459
3774191
5472773
1532 755

43 654 229
1513 838

19 185 670
482 385 101
18 120 193
16 340

301 519 160

5302,9
32203,1
5202,2
1048,8
30,4
21076,7
12800,3
6471,4
117.,8
1,9
169,1
528,2
1349
1375,6
590,9
7182
9038,3
904,4
1953,2
49491,2
307,8
1198,9
3249
1124,8
36,1
896,8
8339,1
127,3
3,8
16036

58 255,40
421 350,63
53 810,37
268,34
0,84

346 862,85
66 040,87
34 346,96
6,54

1,81
130,52
94,44
40,90
154,66
44,36

67 252,77
403,79
1732,65

3 368,25
239 753,49
445,98
365,29
938,69

1 859,53
227,46
192211
23 778,75
1162,61
1,63

2 533,54
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1,29
3,94
0,63
0,02
0,00
4,08
0,71
0,62
0,00
0,00
0,02
0,01
0,00
0,02
0,01
0,78
0,06
0,05
0,10
2,28
0,04
0,08
0,20
0,05
0,01
0,09
0,41
0,01
0,00
0,13



